Annual Report Summary
As of 2024-10-30 09:58:29 Eastern Standard

Filtered By
Fiscal Year equals 2021

Fiscal Year Animal 4
2021 Dogs

Cats
Guinea Pigs
Hamsters
Rabbits
Non-Human Primates
Sheep
Pigs
Other Animals
TOTALS

Fiscal Year Animal 1

2021 Addra gazelle
African elephant
African Soft-Furred Rat /
Multimammate Mouse
African yellow house bat
Allegheny Woodrat
Alpaca
Alpine chipmunk

COLUMN B: HELD, COLUMN C: USED

NOT USED
3136
1683
16105
5110
12629
41352
1731
7716
38627
128089

32034
8092
122763
44329
85913
43916
3667
10262
80806
431782

COLUMN B: HELD, COLUMN C: USED

NOT USED
1

574

214

0
23

282
136
186
269
765

12878
4738
24971
32320
44274
26703
7422
36289
29928
219523

0
0

COLUMN D: USED COLUMN E: PAIN

PAIN MINIMIZED NOT MINIMIZED

360
60
34052
26350
2700
1627
108
749
6023
72029

COLUMN D: USED COLUMN E: PAIN

PAIN MINIMIZED NOT MINIMIZED

o O

O O O o o

TOTALS
48408
14573
197891
108109
145516
113598

12928

55016
155384
851423



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Alston's brown mouse / Short-tailed

singing mouse 21 233 29 0
American badger 0 2 0 0
American beaver 0 68 16 0
American bison 6 46 12 0
American false vampire bat 152 25 0 0
American least shrew 0 1743 0 5
American marten 0 3 65 0
American mink 0 489 137 14
American pika 0 12 3 0
American pine vole 0 899 68 214
American pygmy shrew 0 23 0 0
American red squirrel 0 678 61 52
American water shrew 0 6 35 13
Angolan soft-furred fruit bat /

Angolan fruit bat 0 0 1 0
Anoa 1 0 0 0
Arctic souslik 43 22 92 0
Arizona Cotton Rat 1969 1450 12 72
Asian elephant 6 7 0 0
Asiatic brush-tailed porcupine 1 0 0 0
Aztec Deermouse 0 35 0 0
Bare-tailed woolly opossum 0 30 0 0
Bearded seal 0 2 0 0
Beluga whale 4 138 0 0
Big brown bat 129 1241 52 0
Big-eared opossum 0 0 0 0
Bighorn sheep 45 23 50 0
Binturong 0 2 0 0
Black-and-rufous elephant shrew 0 5 0
Black-banded squirrel 0 1 0 0



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Black-footed ferret
Black rhinoceros
Black-shouldered opossum
Black-tailed prairie dog
Bobcat

Bongo

Botta's pocket gopher
Bottlenose dolphin
Brazilian free-tailed bat
Brow-antlered deer / Eld's deer
Brown bear

Brown long-eared bat
Brush mouse

Bryant's woodrat
Burchell’s / Grant’s / Chapman’s /
Plains zebra
Bushy-tailed woodrat
Cactus mouse

Cairo spiny mouse
California bat

California mouse
California pocket mouse
California rock squirrel
California sea lion
California vole

Canadian lynx

Cape ground squirrel
Cape Porcupine
Caribbean manatee
Caribou

Cats

10

106

o o N

10
20

o O O o

157
339

1799

357

5 O - O -

1683

834

491
11

10
79
30
236
66

30

11
223
33
20
1566
470
163
36
525

19

8092

266

O O O U1l W O K-

3
2

w

O O W N

Ul O

48
330

537

250
162

o O

35
4738

= Yo}
B O

O O O OO O O o o o o

N
N O O O

O O O O O O O O o o o

D
o



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Cattle / Cow / Ox / Watusi 950
Cave Myotis 0
Central American cacomistle 3
Cheetah 0
Chinchilla (domesticated) 35
Chisel-toothed kangaroo rat 3
Colonial Tuco-Tuco 0
Common mole-rat 217
Common tree shrew 33
Cotton Deermouse 0
Coyote 29
Damara / Damaraland mole-rat /

Damaraland blesmol 371
Deer mouse 3745
Degu 136
Desert kangaroo rat 17
Desert pocket mouse 0
Desert woodrat 0
Dogs 3136
Domestic Ferret 1198
Domestic Goat 2311
Domestic Horse 254
Donkey / Burro / Ass 56
Douglas's squirrel 0
Dromedary camel 2
Dusky-footed woodrat 0

Eastern chipmunk 21
Eastern fox squirrel
Eastern grey kangaroo
Eastern grey squirrel
Eastern mole

O O N O

5434
402

57

186

143
25
346

55
11462
220
225
36

24
32034
4883
7303
1328
54

139
15
731
60

128

O O O o

190

o O

11

179

o O

360
1152



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Eastern pipistrelle 0 139 0 0
Eastern shrew-mouse 0 0 35 0
Eastern woodrat 0 41 135 0
Egyptian fruit bat 419 74 124 0
Elk 21 384 73 4
Ermine 0 6 0 0
European Common vole 190 4726 318 130
Evening bat 0 76 0 0
False killer whale 0 4 0 0
Fat-tailed dunnart 37 0 0 0
Fisher 0 76 0 0
Four-striped grass mouse 498 51 5 0
Four-toed hedgehog (most common

pet hedgehog) 2 6 14 0
Fringed bat 0 8 0 0
Gambian pouched rat / Northern

giant pouched rat 0 80 0 0
Gappers red-backed vole 0 142 0 0
Giraffe 15 0 1 0
Golden-mantled ground squirrel 0 147 29 0
Grassland rat 30 4 294 0
Gray fox / Grey fox 1 0 0 0
Gray wolf / Grey wolf / Timber wolf 0 0 72 0
Greater bushbaby 0 20 0 0
Grevy's zebra 3 0 0 0
Grey four-eyed opossum 0 0 12 0
Grey red-backed vole 0 7 0 0
Grey seal 0 1 0 0
Grey short-tailed opossum 1333 166 1297 0
Grizzly Bear 0 0 23 0



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Groundhog / Woodchuck 0 60 281 9
Guadalupe fur seal 0 1 0 0
Guinea Pigs 16105 122763 24971 34052
Gunnison's prairie dog 0 37 0 0
Hairy-tailed mole 0 1 0 0
Hamsters 5110 44329 32320 26350
Harbor seal 0 38 0 0
Harris's antelope squirrel 0 20 0 0
Hawaiian monk seal 0 253 4 0
Hinny 0 3 0 0
Hippopotamus 3 0 0 0
Hispid cotton rat 21 232 2053 3
Hispid pocket mouse 0 12 0 0
Hoary bat 0 30 0 0
House mouse / lab mouse (common

research variety) 1603 650 568 881
House shrew 68 34 51 0
Idaho ground squirrel 0 48 0 0
Indian grey mongoose 0 36 0 44
Indian rhinoceros 1 0 0 0
Jaguar 1 0 0 0
Jamaican fruit-eating bat / Jamaican

fruit bat 563 245 26 0
Kemp’s spiny mouse 0 0 48 0
Killer whale 0 3 0 0
Kinkajou 1 0 0 0
Large mouse-eared bat 0 1 0 0
Largha seal 0 5 0 0
Least chipmunk 0 20 106 0
Lesser Egyptian jerboa 101 35 2 0
Lesser kudu 6 0 0 0



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Lion

Little brown bat

Little pocket mouse
Llama

Lodgepole chipmunk
Long-footed bat
Long-tailed pocket mouse
Long-tailed weasel
Lump-nosed bat

Marsh rice rat

Masked shrew

Meadow jumping mouse
Meadow vole

Merriam's kangaroo rat
Mexican long-eared bat

Mongolian gerbil (common pet /

research variety)

Moose

Mountain beaver

Mule

Mule deer

Muskox

Muskrat

Naked mole-rat

Nile rat

Nine-banded armadillo
Non-Human Primates
North American black bear
North American porcupine
North American river otter
Northern elephant seal

Vo]

183

O O O o w

387

6924
257
11
41352

o N O

1008
284
308

26

16

13
162
192
136
328
181

1923
47

30

16
601
500

20

43916
146
74

1342

o

31

O O O o o

43

o O

13

2673

305
165
61
26703
199

O U1 O OO O OO o o o o

w
o w



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Northern flying squirrel
Northern fur seal

Northern grasshopper mouse
Northern pygmy mouse
Northern red-backed vole
Northern short-tailed shrew
Northern tree shrew

Norway rat / lab rat (common
research/pet variety) (common
research/pet variety)

Nubian ibex

Oaxacan Big-toothed Deer mouse

Ocelot

Oldfield mouse

Ord's kangaroo rat
Other Animals

Pallas's long-tongued bat
Pallid bat

Parnell's mustached bat
Patagonian cavy / Mara
Pigs

Pinyon mouse

Plains pocket gopher
Polar bear

Prairie vole

Pronghorn

Puma / Mountain lion / Cougar
Pygmy squirrel

Rabbits

Raccoon

Red bat

O O VW o o o

97

135
4364
174

153
175

120

ul

235
22
80806

46
40

10262

5499
84

85913
304
433

16

o

307

44

o O O O O O

10



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Red fox (includes Silver fox & Cross

fox) (includes Silver fox & Cross fox) 6 58 16 2
Red kangaroo 2 0 0 0
Red Tree Vole 0 13 0 0
Red wolf 2 0 8 0
Reeve's muntjac 0 0 9 0
Reindeer 31 25 0 6
Ringed seal 0 3 0 0
Ringtail 0 6 22 0
Royal antelope 7 0 0 0
Sable antelope 7 0 0 0
Sea otter 9 2 2 0
Seba's short-tailed bat 249 14 42 0
Seminole bat 0 39 0 0
Serval 6 2 0 0
Shadow Chipmunk 0 917 0 0
Sheep 1731 3667 7422 108
Shortfinned pilot whale 0 45 0 0
Silky pocket mouse 0 6 0 0
Silver-haired bat 0 77 0 0
Slender-tailed meerkat 4 0 0 0
Small Indian mongoose 0 274 2 0
Smoky shrew 0 3 0 0
Snowshoe hare 0 71 0 0
Southeastern bat 0 19 0 0
Southern bog lemming 0 6 0 0
Southern flying squirrel 0 16 0 0
Southern multimammate mouse 0 0 1 0
Southern plains woodrat 0 4 0 0
Springbok 3 0 0 0



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Star-nosed mole

Steller / Steller’s / Northern sea lion
Stephen's kangaroo rat
Streaked tenrec

Striped ground squirrel
Striped hyena

Striped skunk

Sugar glider

Swift fox

Tail-less tenrec

Thicket rat

Thirteen-lined ground squirrel
Tiger

Townsend's chipmunk

Turkish Spiny Mouse / African Spiny
Mouse

Virginia opossum

Western harvest mouse
Western mastiff bat / Western
bonneted bat

Western spotted skunk
White-footed mouse
White-nosed coati

White rhinoceros

White-tailed antelope squirrel
White-tailed deer
White-tailed prairie dog
White-throated woodrat

Wild boar

Woodland jumping mouse

O NN ONO O O O

904
501

970

11

22

1085

33
149

40

32

39

36

101

516

1133

342

239

94
100

170

O o0 OO o u oo

O
o o

411

361

18

155

21

317

22

o O O O O

o O O o



FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Yellow armadillo



