## Annual Report Summary

As of 2024-10-30 09:58:29 Eastern Standard

## **Filtered By**

Fiscal Year equals 2021

		COLUMN B: HELD,	COLUMN C: USED	COLUMN D: USED	COLUMN E: PAIN	
Fiscal Year	Animal 个	NOT USED	NO PAIN	PAIN MINIMIZED	NOT MINIMIZED	TOTALS
2021	Dogs	3136	32034	12878	360	48408
	Cats	1683	8092	4738	60	14573
	Guinea Pigs	16105	122763	24971	34052	197891
	Hamsters	5110	44329	32320	26350	108109
	Rabbits	12629	85913	44274	2700	145516
	Non-Human Primates	41352	43916	26703	1627	113598
	Sheep	1731	3667	7422	108	12928
	Pigs	7716	10262	36289	749	55016
	Other Animals	38627	80806	29928	6023	155384
	TOTALS	128089	431782	219523	72029	851423

		COLUMN B: HELD,	COLUMN C: USED	COLUMN D: USED	COLUMN E: PAIN	
Fiscal Year	Animal 个	NOT USED	NO PAIN	PAIN MINIMIZED	NOT MINIMIZED	
2021	Addra gazelle	1	0	0	0	
	African elephant	0	23	0	0	
	African Soft-Furred Rat /					
	Multimammate Mouse	574	282	7	6	
	African yellow house bat	0	136	0	0	
	Allegheny Woodrat	0	186	0	0	
	Alpaca	214	269	61	0	
	Alpine chipmunk	1	765	0	0	

Alston's brown mouse / Short-tailed				
singing mouse	21	233	29	0
American badger	0	2	0	0
American beaver	0	68	16	0
American bison	6	46	12	0
American false vampire bat	152	25	0	0
American least shrew	0	1743	0	5
American marten	0	3	65	0
American mink	0	489	137	14
American pika	0	12	3	0
American pine vole	0	899	68	214
American pygmy shrew	0	23	0	0
American red squirrel	0	678	61	52
American water shrew	0	6	35	13
Angolan soft-furred fruit bat /				
Angolan fruit bat	0	0	1	0
Anoa	1	0	0	0
Arctic souslik	43	22	92	0
Arizona Cotton Rat	1969	1450	12	72
Asian elephant	6	7	0	0
Asiatic brush-tailed porcupine	1	0	0	0
Aztec Deermouse	0	35	0	0
Bare-tailed woolly opossum	0	30	0	0
Bearded seal	0	2	0	0
Beluga whale	4	138	0	0
Big brown bat	129	1241	52	0
Big-eared opossum	0	0	0	0
Bighorn sheep	45	23	50	0
Binturong	0	2	0	0
Black-and-rufous elephant shrew	0	0	5	0
Black-banded squirrel	0	1	0	0

Black-footed ferret	10	834	266	91
Black rhinoceros	4	3	1	0
Black-shouldered opossum	0	1	0	11
Black-tailed prairie dog	106	491	3	0
Bobcat	5	11	5	0
Bongo	2	0	0	0
Botta's pocket gopher	0	10	0	0
Bottlenose dolphin	0	79	9	0
Brazilian free-tailed bat	10	30	37	0
Brow-antlered deer / Eld's deer	20	236	23	0
Brown bear	0	66	2	0
Brown long-eared bat	0	2	3	0
Brush mouse	0	8	0	0
Bryant's woodrat	0	30	0	0
Burchell's / Grant's / Chapman's /				
Plains zebra	2	0	0	0
Bushy-tailed woodrat	0	11	5	0
Cactus mouse	157	223	48	0
Cairo spiny mouse	339	33	330	22
California bat	0	20	0	0
California mouse	1799	1566	537	0
California pocket mouse	0	470	0	0
California rock squirrel	0	163	0	0
California sea lion	5	36	250	0
California vole	357	525	162	0
Canadian lynx	1	1	0	0
Cape ground squirrel	0	19	0	0
Cape Porcupine	1	0	0	0
Caribbean manatee	0	7	0	0
Caribou	4	0	35	0
Cats	1683	8092	4738	60

Cattle / Cow / Ox / Watusi	950	5434	1697	6	
Cave Myotis	0	402	0	0	
Central American cacomistle	3	0	0	0	
Cheetah	0	2	0	0	
Chinchilla (domesticated)	35	57	606	190	
Chisel-toothed kangaroo rat	3	7	0	0	
Colonial Tuco-Tuco	0	186	0	0	
Common mole-rat	217	0	0	0	
Common tree shrew	33	143	464	11	
Cotton Deermouse	0	25	1	0	
Coyote	29	346	34	7	
Damara / Damaraland mole-rat /					
Damaraland blesmol	371	55	5	0	
Deer mouse	3745	11462	283	179	
Degu	136	220	0	0	
Desert kangaroo rat	17	225	9	0	
Desert pocket mouse	0	36	0	0	
Desert woodrat	0	24	0	0	
Dogs	3136	32034	12878	360	
Domestic Ferret	1198	4883	3660	1152	
Domestic Goat	2311	7303	4965	0	
Domestic Horse	254	1328	1475	59	
Donkey / Burro / Ass	56	54	37	0	
Douglas's squirrel	0	2	0	0	
Dromedary camel	2	139	0	0	
Dusky-footed woodrat	0	15	0	0	
Eastern chipmunk	21	731	0	43	
Eastern fox squirrel	0	60	0	0	
Eastern grey kangaroo	2	0	0	0	
Eastern grey squirrel	0	128	148	37	
Eastern mole	0	9	0	0	

Eastern pipistrelle	0	139	0	0
Eastern shrew-mouse	0	0	35	0
Eastern woodrat	0	41	135	0
Egyptian fruit bat	419	74	124	0
Elk	21	384	73	4
Ermine	0	6	0	0
European Common vole	190	4726	318	130
Evening bat	0	76	0	0
False killer whale	0	4	0	0
Fat-tailed dunnart	37	0	0	0
Fisher	0	76	0	0
Four-striped grass mouse	498	51	5	0
Four-toed hedgehog (most common				
pet hedgehog)	2	6	14	0
Fringed bat	0	8	0	0
Gambian pouched rat / Northern				
giant pouched rat	0	80	0	0
Gappers red-backed vole	0	142	0	0
Giraffe	15	0	1	0
Golden-mantled ground squirrel	0	147	29	0
Grassland rat	30	4	294	0
Gray fox / Grey fox	1	0	0	0
Gray wolf / Grey wolf / Timber wolf	0	0	72	0
Greater bushbaby	0	20	0	0
Grevy's zebra	3	0	0	0
Grey four-eyed opossum	0	0	12	0
Grey red-backed vole	0	7	0	0
Grey seal	0	1	0	0
Grey short-tailed opossum	1333	166	1297	0
Grizzly Bear	0	0	23	0

Groundhog / Woodchuck	0	60	281	9	
Guadalupe fur seal	0	1	0	0	
Guinea Pigs	16105	122763	24971	34052	
Gunnison's prairie dog	0	37	0	0	
Hairy-tailed mole	0	1	0	0	
Hamsters	5110	44329	32320	26350	
Harbor seal	0	38	0	0	
Harris's antelope squirrel	0	20	0	0	
Hawaiian monk seal	0	253	4	0	
Hinny	0	3	0	0	
Hippopotamus	3	0	0	0	
Hispid cotton rat	21	232	2053	3	
Hispid pocket mouse	0	12	0	0	
Hoary bat	0	30	0	0	
House mouse / lab mouse (common					
research variety)	1603	650	568	881	
House shrew	68	34	51	0	
daho ground squirrel	0	48	0	0	
ndian grey mongoose	0	36	0	44	
ndian rhinoceros	1	0	0	0	
laguar	1	0	0	0	
lamaican fruit-eating bat / Jamaican					
fruit bat	563	245	26	0	
Kemp's spiny mouse	0	0	48	0	
Killer whale	0	3	0	0	
Kinkajou	1	0	0	0	
Large mouse-eared bat	0	1	0	0	
_argha seal	0	5	0	0	
Least chipmunk	0	20	106	0	
esser Egyptian jerboa	101	35	2	0	
Lesser kudu	6	0	0	0	

Lion	3	0	0	0	
Little brown bat	0	1008	8	0	
Little pocket mouse	9	284	0	0	
Llama	183	308	31	0	
Lodgepole chipmunk	5	26	0	0	
Long-footed bat	0	1	0	0	
Long-tailed pocket mouse	0	4	0	0	
Long-tailed weasel	0	16	0	0	
Lump-nosed bat	0	13	0	0	
Marsh rice rat	387	162	43	0	
Masked shrew	0	192	0	5	
Meadow jumping mouse	28	136	0	0	
Meadow vole	23	328	13	33	
Merriam's kangaroo rat	0	181	0	0	
Mexican long-eared bat	0	0	3	0	
Mongolian gerbil (common pet /					
research variety)	1346	1923	2673	206	
Moose	3	47	54	0	
Mountain beaver	0	1	0	0	
Mule	0	7	0	0	
Mule deer	14	30	37	0	
Muskox	40	3	0	0	
Muskrat	0	16	0	0	
Naked mole-rat	6924	601	305	180	
Nile rat	257	500	165	0	
Nine-banded armadillo	11	20	61	0	
Non-Human Primates	41352	43916	26703	1627	
North American black bear	9	146	199	52	
North American porcupine	0	74	1	0	
North American river otter	2	9	7	0	
Northern elephant seal	0	1342	0	0	

Northern flying squirrel	0	135	16	0	
Northern fur seal	0	4364	0	0	
Northern grasshopper mouse	0	174	0	0	
Northern pygmy mouse	9	6	0	0	
Northern red-backed vole	0	153	307	0	
Northern short-tailed shrew	0	175	0	6	
Northern tree shrew	97	2	44	10	
Norway rat / lab rat (common research/pet variety) (common					
research/pet variety)	2	120	83	65	
Nubian ibex	1	0	0	0	
Oaxacan Big-toothed Deer mouse	110	5	0	0	
Ocelot	1	0	0	0	
Oldfield mouse	260	235	12	21	
Ord's kangaroo rat	0	22	3	0	
Other Animals	38627	80806	29928	6023	
Pallas's long-tongued bat	2	0	0	0	
Pallid bat	5	46	0	0	
Parnell's mustached bat	0	40	0	0	
Patagonian cavy / Mara	1	0	0	0	
Pigs	7716	10262	36289	749	
Pinyon mouse	4	2	0	0	
Plains pocket gopher	0	8	0	0	
Polar bear	0	1	0	0	
Prairie vole	4521	5499	2665	1817	
Pronghorn	2	84	0	0	
Puma / Mountain lion / Cougar	2	2	1	0	
Pygmy squirrel	0	0	2	0	
Rabbits	12629	85913	44274	2700	
Raccoon	8	304	285	39	
Red bat	0	433	0	0	

Red fox (includes Silver fox & Cross				
fox) (includes Silver fox & Cross fox)	6	58	16	2
Red kangaroo	2	0	0	0
Red Tree Vole	0	13	0	0
Red wolf	2	0	8	0
Reeve's muntjac	0	0	9	0
Reindeer	31	25	0	6
Ringed seal	0	3	0	0
Ringtail	0	6	22	0
Royal antelope	7	0	0	0
Sable antelope	7	0	0	0
Sea otter	9	2	2	0
Seba's short-tailed bat	249	14	42	0
Seminole bat	0	39	0	0
Serval	6	2	0	0
Shadow Chipmunk	0	917	0	0
Sheep	1731	3667	7422	108
Shortfinned pilot whale	0	45	0	0
Silky pocket mouse	0	6	0	0
Silver-haired bat	0	77	0	0
Slender-tailed meerkat	4	0	0	0
Small Indian mongoose	0	274	2	0
Smoky shrew	0	3	0	0
Snowshoe hare	0	71	0	0
Southeastern bat	0	19	0	0
Southern bog lemming	0	6	0	0
Southern flying squirrel	0	16	0	0
Southern multimammate mouse	0	0	1	0
Southern plains woodrat	0	4	0	0
Springbok	3	0	0	0

## FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Star-nosed mole	0	4	0	0	
Steller / Steller's / Northern sea lion	0	4	0	0	
Stephen's kangaroo rat	0	32	0	0	
Streaked tenrec	0	0	5	0	
Striped ground squirrel	0	39	0	0	
Striped hyena	2	0	0	0	
Striped skunk	9	36	9	15	
Sugar glider	2	101	6	0	
Swift fox	2	0	0	0	
Tail-less tenrec	0	0	96	0	
Thicket rat	904	516	0	0	
Thirteen-lined ground squirrel	501	1133	411	30	
Tiger	4	5	0	0	
Townsend's chipmunk	0	342	0	0	
Turkish Spiny Mouse / African Spiny					
Mouse	970	239	361	45	
Virginia opossum	4	94	0	0	
Western harvest mouse	11	100	18	0	
Western mastiff bat / Western					
bonneted bat	22	9	0	0	
Western spotted skunk	0	1	1	0	
White-footed mouse	1085	1237	155	216	
White-nosed coati	3	0	0	0	
White rhinoceros	0	4	21	0	
White-tailed antelope squirrel	33	0	0	0	
White-tailed deer	149	902	317	20	
White-tailed prairie dog	0	68	9	0	
White-throated woodrat	0	0	22	0	
Wild boar	40	70	0	0	
Woodland jumping mouse	0	170	0	0	

## FY2021 Research Facility Annual Report Summary

Yellow armadillo	2	0	0	0	